TABLE OF CONTENTS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
ABSTRACT (THAI)
ABSTRACT (ENGLISH)
LIST OF TABLES
LIST OF FIGURES
CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
1.1 Background and setting
1.2 Statement of the Problem
1.3 Purpose of the Study
1.4 Objective of the Study
1.5 Definition of terms
1.6 Scope & Limitations of the Study
1.7 Basic Assumptions of the Study
1.8 Significance of the Study
CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1 Concept and definition of communication
2.2 Theoretical concept of components of
communication process
2.3 Theoretical concept of media exposure behavior
2.4 Theoretical concept of adoption process
2.5 Concept of the sufficiency economy philosophy
2.6 Related studies
2.7 Theoretical Framework

2.8 Summary of the literature review

Page

Vi

xii

XV

O O 0 N N N

10
10

11
13
15

36
39
40



TABLE OF CONTENTS (Continued)

Page
CHAPTER 3 METHODOLOGY 41
3.1 Obijectives of the study 41
3.2 Research Design 42
3.3 Population 42
3.4 Instrumentation for data collecting 46
3.5 Measurement of variables 49
3.6 Content validity and reliability of research 52
instrument
3.7 Data collection 53
3.8 Data analysis 53
CHAPTER 4 RESULTS 57
4.1 Part1 General socio-economic background of
farmer and families 59
4.2 Part?2 The behaviors on information
receptivity of the Sufficiency
economy philosophy 70
4.3 Part3 The levels of knowledge, attitude, and
the adoption of sufficiency
economy philosophy of the
farmers 80
3.1) Knowledge 80
3.2) Attitude 90
3.3) The adoption 96

44 Part4 To find factors effecting the adoption of
the philosophy of sufficiency

economy of the farmers 113



Xi

TABLE OF CONTENTS (Continued)

45 Parth Synthesize guidelines for the
preparation of an appropriate
communication process
effecting the adoption of
sufficiency economy of the
farmers

4.6 Part6 The Quality information about the
sufficiency economy
philosophy of the farmers

CHAPTER5 CONCLUSIONS & DISCUSSIONS AND

RECOMMENDATIONS

5.1 Objectives of the study

5.2 Research methodology

5.3 Conclusion

5.4 Research discussions

5.5 Research recommendations

5.6 Recommendations for further research

REFERANCES
APPENDICES
Appendix A Research Questionnaire
Appendix B Reliability Analysis
Appendix C Table of the population sampling
Appendix D A Name List of farmer participants
CURRICULUM VITAE

Page

120

137

147
147
147
149
157
162
165
166
171
172
190
201
211
215



Table

10

11

12

13

Xii

LIST OF TABLES

District in Chiang Mai province divided by the geographic
conditions

Number and percentage of the farmers classified based

on sex

Number and percentage of the farmers classified based

on age

Number and percentage of the farmers classified based on
marital status

No. and percentage of the farmers classified based on
educational attainment

No. and percentage of the farmers classified based on

a number of household members

No. and percentage of the farmers classified based on a
number of agricultural workforce

No. and percentage of the farmers classified based on main
occupation

No. and percentage of the farmers classified based on
incomes earned from main occupation

No. and percentage of the farmers classified based on
supplementary occupation

No. and percentage of the farmers classified based on
incomes earned form supplementary occupation

No. and percentage of the farmers classified based on
experience in sufficiency farming

No. and percentage of the farmers classified based on the

training on sufficiency training

Page

43

59

59

60

61

62

62

63

64

65

66

67

68



Table

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Xiii

LIST OF TABLES (Continued)

No. and percentage of the farmers classed based on the
educational tour on the concept of sufficiency farming

No. percentage, and mean for the levels of the farmer
information receptivity on the concept of the sufficiency
economy theory

No. and percentage of the knowledge in sufficiency
economy of the farmers

Score, mean, percentage of knowledge, attitude, and farmer
adoption of the sufficiency economy philosophy

No. percentage, mean and levels of opinions about the
sufficiency economy philosophy as an information receiver
No., percentage, and mean of the level of the sufficiency
economy adoption

Table 20 Mean and standard deviation of the variables
used for an analysis

The coefficient correlation values between the independent
and the dependent variables

An analysis of multiple regression of the level of the
adoption of the philosophy of sufficiency economy to
practice and personal characteristics/components of the
communication process

Mean, standard deviation, and co-efficient correlation
among the variables in the model

Results of variable relationships testing in the model by
using the variance inflation factor (VIF)

Results of the hypotheses testing of the model as a whole

Page

69

73

84

89

92

101

114

116

118

123

124
125



Table

26

27

28

29

Xiv

LIST OF TABLES (Continued)

The consistency statistical values of the model of
relationships in accordance with the hypotheses and the
Empirical data of the model based on the hypotheses

The standard coefficient value and the statistical value of
external cause variables and internal cause variables for the
completed model based on the hypotheses

The consistence statistical value of the relationship model
based on the hypotheses and the Evidence of the improved
model based on the hypotheses

The standard coefficient value and the statistical value of
the external cause variables and the internal cause variables

for the improved model based on the hypotheses

Page

130

132

133

134



Figure

oD v A WDN

XV

LIST OF FIGURES

The communication model

Sources of information needs and tasks to be done

Conceptual framework of the study

Multi-stage random sampling

Multi-stage Random Sampling

A path way model on the adoption of the concept of sufficiency
economy

A model of path way on the adoption of the sufficiency economy
concept

The path way model on a completed adoption of the philosophy of
the sufficiency economy

The path way model on the adoption of the philosophy of

sufficiency economy and improvement

Page

13

18
20
39
45

122

129

131

136



