TABLE OF CONTENTS

			Page
ACKNOWLE	DGEN	MENT	iii
ABSTRACT (THAI		iv
ABSTRACT (ENGI	LISH)	vi
LIST OF TAB	LES		xii
LIST OF FIGU	JRES		XV
CHAPTER 1	INT	RODUCTION	1
	1.1	Background and setting	500
	1.2	Statement of the Problem	2
	1.3	Purpose of the Study	6
	1.4	Objective of the Study	6
	1.5	Definition of terms	6
	1.6	Scope & Limitations of the Study	8
	1.7	Basic Assumptions of the Study	9
	1.8	Significance of the Study	9
CHAPTER 2	LITI	ERATURE REVIEW	10
	2.1	Concept and definition of communication	10
	2.2	Theoretical concept of components of	
		communication process	11
	2.3	Theoretical concept of media exposure behavior	13
	2.4	Theoretical concept of adoption process	15
	2.5	Concept of the sufficiency economy philosophy	y 19
	2.6	Related studies	36
	2.7	Theoretical Framework	39
	2.8	Summary of the literature review	Univarsity

TABLE OF CONTENTS (Continued)

				Page		
CHAPTER 3	МЕТ	THODOLOG	GY	41		
	3.1	Objectives	of the study	41		
	3.2	Research I	Design	42		
	3.3	Population	一	42		
	3.4	Instrument	tation for data collecting	46		
	3.5	Measurem	ent of variables	49		
	3.6	Content va	alidity and reliability of research	52		
		instrument				
	3.7	Data collec	ction	53		
	3.8	Data analy	rsis	53		
CHAPTER 4	RES		57			
	4.1	4.1 Part 1 General socio-economic background of				
			farmer and families	59		
	4.2	Part 2	The behaviors on information			
			receptivity of the Sufficiency			
			economy philosophy	70		
	4.3	Part 3	The levels of knowledge, attitude, and			
			the adoption of sufficiency			
			economy philosophy of the			
			farmers	80		
			3.1) Knowledge	80		
			3.2) Attitude	90		
			3.3) The adoption	96		
	4.4	Part 4	To find factors effecting the adoption of			
			the philosophy of sufficiency			
			economy of the farmers	113		
			sreser			

TABLE OF CONTENTS (Continued)

								Page	
	4.5	Part 5	Synthesize	guideli	nes for	the			
			p	reparation	on of a	n appro	priate		
			c	ommuni	ication	proces	S		
			e	ffecting	the ado	option	of		
			S	ufficiend	cy econ	omy o	f the		
			fa	armers				120	
	4.6	Part 6 The	Quality ir	ıformati	on abo	ut the			
			SI	ufficienc	y econo	omy			
			p	hilosoph	y of the	e farme	ers	137	
CHAPTER 5	CON	CLUSIONS 8	b DISCUS	SIONS	AND				
	REC	OMMENDAT	TIONS					147	
	5.1	Objectives of	the study					147	
	5.2	Research met	hodology					147	
	5.3	Conclusion						149	
	5.4	Research disc	cussions					157	
	5.5	Research reco	ommendati	ons				162	
	5.6	Recommenda	tions for f	urther re	esearch			165	
REFERANCES								166	
APPENDICES								171	
	App	endix A Resea	rch Questi	onnaire				172	
	App	endix B Relia	bility Anal	ysis				190	
	App	endix C Table	of the pop	ulation	samplii	ng		201	
	App	endix D A Nar	me List of	farmer p	particip	ants		211	
CURRICULUM	1 VIT	FAE						215	

LIST OF TABLES

Table	9/10/10/10/19/	Page
1	District in Chiang Mai province divided by the geographic conditions	43
2	Number and percentage of the farmers classified based	
	on sex	59
3	Number and percentage of the farmers classified based	
	on age	59
4	Number and percentage of the farmers classified based on	
	marital status	60
5	No. and percentage of the farmers classified based on	
	educational attainment	61
6	No. and percentage of the farmers classified based on	
	a number of household members	62
7	No. and percentage of the farmers classified based on a	
	number of agricultural workforce	62
8	No. and percentage of the farmers classified based on main	
	occupation	63
9	No. and percentage of the farmers classified based on	
	incomes earned from main occupation	64
10	No. and percentage of the farmers classified based on	
	supplementary occupation	65
11	No. and percentage of the farmers classified based on	
	incomes earned form supplementary occupation	66
	No. and percentage of the farmers classified based on	
	experience in sufficiency farming	67
$COOMIS_{13}$	No. and percentage of the farmers classified based on the	
	training on sufficiency training	68

LIST OF TABLES (Continued)

Table		Page
14	No. and percentage of the farmers classed based on the	
	educational tour on the concept of sufficiency farming	69
15	No. percentage, and mean for the levels of the farmer	
	information receptivity on the concept of the sufficiency	
	economy theory	73
16	No. and percentage of the knowledge in sufficiency	
	economy of the farmers	84
17	Score, mean, percentage of knowledge, attitude, and farmer	
	adoption of the sufficiency economy philosophy	89
18	No. percentage, mean and levels of opinions about the	
	sufficiency economy philosophy as an information receiver	92
19	No., percentage, and mean of the level of the sufficiency	
	economy adoption	101
20	Table 20 Mean and standard deviation of the variables used for an analysis	114
21	The coefficient correlation values between the independent	
	and the dependent variables	116
22	An analysis of multiple regression of the level of the	
	adoption of the philosophy of sufficiency economy to	
	practice and personal characteristics/components of the	
	communication process	118
23	Mean, standard deviation, and co-efficient correlation	
	among the variables in the model	123
24	Results of variable relationships testing in the model by	
	using the variance inflation factor (VIF)	124
25	Results of the hypotheses testing of the model as a whole	125

LIST OF TABLES (Continued)

Table		Page
26	The consistency statistical values of the model of	
	relationships in accordance with the hypotheses and the	
	Empirical data of the model based on the hypotheses	130
27	The standard coefficient value and the statistical value of	
	external cause variables and internal cause variables for the	
	completed model based on the hypotheses	132
28	The consistence statistical value of the relationship model	
	based on the hypotheses and the Evidence of the improved	
	model based on the hypotheses	133
29	The standard coefficient value and the statistical value of	
	the external cause variables and the internal cause variables	
	for the improved model based on the hypotheses	134

ลิ<mark>ปสิทธิ์มหาวิทยาลัยเชียงใหม่</mark> Copyright[©] by Chiang Mai University All rights reserved

LIST OF FIGURES

Figure		Page
1 6	The communication model	13
2	Sources of information needs and tasks to be done	18
3	Conceptual framework of the study	20
4	Multi-stage random sampling	39
5	Multi-stage Random Sampling	45
6	A path way model on the adoption of the concept of sufficiency	
	economy	122
7	A model of path way on the adoption of the sufficiency economy	
	concept	129
8	The path way model on a completed adoption of the philosophy of	
	the sufficiency economy	131
9	The path way model on the adoption of the philosophy of	
	sufficiency economy and improvement	136

ลิขสิทธิ์มหาวิทยาลัยเชียงใหม่ Copyright[©] by Chiang Mai University All rights reserved